An entity’s estimates in accordance with Ind AS at the date of transition to Ind AS shall be consistent with estimates made for the same date
in accordance with previous GAAP (after adjustments to reflect any difference in accounting policies), unless there is objective evidence that
those estimates were in error.
Ind AS estimates as at 1 April 2016 are consistent with the estimates as at the same date made in conformity with previous GAAP.

 (ii) Classification and measurement of financial assets
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets on the basis of the facts and circumstances that
exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

CREmiCA AgRO FOOds LimiTEd

29th ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18 56

(CiN: L15146PB1989PLC009676)

C. Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods. The following tables represent
the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

(All amounts in Rs. ‘000 , unless otherwise stated)

Reconciliation of equity as at 01 April 2016*

Particulars   Previous gAAP Adjustments As per Ind AS

AssETs

Non-current assets

 Property, plant and equipment   415.51  -

415.51

 Deferred tax assets (net)   17,284.65 -   17,284.65

 Other non-current assets   26,732.18 -   26,732.18

 Total non-current assets 44,432.34 -   44,432.34

Current assets
 Financial assets
 (i)   Cash & cash equivalents   8,230.26 -   8,230.26

 (ii)  Bank balances other than (i) above   65,574.36  -   65,574.36

 Current tax assets   2,408.84 -   2,408.84

 Other current assets   52.40 -   52.40

 Total current assets   76,265.86 -   76,265.86

 TOTAL AssETs   120,698.20 -   120,698.20

EQUiTY ANd LiABiLiTiEs

Equity

 Equity share capital   14,985.00  -

14,985.00

Other equity
 Reserves & surplus   87,587.64 -   87,587.64

 Total equity   102,572.64  -   102,572.64

LiABiLiTiEs

Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities
 (i)   Borrowings
 (i)   Trade Payables  11,606.70 -   11,606.70

 (ii)   Other financial liabilities   345.00 -   345.00

 Other current liabilities   6,173.86 -   6,173.86

 Total current liabilities   18,125.56  -   18,125.56

 TOTAL EQUiTY & LiABiLiTiEs   120,698.20   -   120,698.20

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

29th ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

CREmiCA AgRO FOOds LimiTEd

57

(CiN: L15146PB1989PLC009676)

Reconciliation of equity as at 31 March 2017*   (All amounts in Rs. ‘000 , unless otherwise stated)

Particulars   Previous gAAP Adjustments As per Ind AS